Bridge over Sugar Creek, new multi-use trail under the bridge including retaining walls, and necessary  

roadway improvements. 

and shall be constructed 59' (o-o) wide 

and be designated as Section 15-00354-00-BR  

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the (additional   Yes    No) sum of       

Four thousand five hundred and no/100 Dollars ( 4500 ) for the 

improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 

3.  That work shall be done by Contract  ; and, 
 Specify Contract or Day Labor  
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the